Board of Law Examiners
Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

JULY 2011 EXAMINATION STATISTICS

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES

PASS Number Number
RATE Took Passed

BAYLOR 95.88% 97 93
ST. MARY'S 84.76% 210 178
SOUTH TEXAS 89.49% 257 230
S.M.U. 86.96% 230 200
T.S.U. 66.67% 114 76
U OF HOUSTON 92.27% 220 203
U OF TEXAS 93.66% 268 251
TEXAS TECH 90.51% 158 143
T.W.U. 87.82% 156 137
Sub-Total 88.36% 1710 1511
OUT-OF-STATE 83.67% 649 543
TBE ATTORNEY 80.58% 103 83
RULE Xlll(b) 50.00% 6 3
REINSTATEMENTS 0.00% 0 0
Sub-Total 82.98% 758 629
TOTAL 86.71% 2468 2140
Total of First Time & Repeaters 2740

Overall Pass Rate: 82.30%

Overall Fail Rate: 17.70%

MAILING ADDRESS
Post Office Box 13486 TELEPHONE: 512- 463-1621
Austin, Texas 78711-3486

Number PASS

Failed RATE

4 62.50%
32 25.00%
27 43.75%
30 53.33%
38 34.62%
17 64.71%
17 46.15%
15 30.00%
19 41.18%

199 44.00%

106 41.18%

20 31.25%
3 50.00%
0 0.00%

129 40.16%

328 42.28%

#Passed:

#Failed:

FAcCSIMILE: 512-463-5300 WEBSITE: www.ble.state.tx.us

REPEATERS
Number Number Number

Took

12

32

15

26

17

13

10

17

150

102

16

122

272

2255

485

Passed Failed

5

3

14

66

42

49

115

3

9

18

17

10

84

60

11

73

157

STREET ADDRESS
205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor
Austin, Texas 78701



TEXAS LAW
SCHOOLS

0/S LAW SCHOOLS
TBE ATTORNEY
RULE Xl1i(b)
REINSTATEMENTS

TOTAL PERCENTAGE

DEFINITIONS:

TEXAS LAW SCHOOLS

O/S LAW SCHOOLS

TBE ATTORNEY

RULE Xl1I(b)

REINSTATEMENTS

JULY 2011 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES REPEATERS
% PASSING % FAILING % PASSING % FAILING
88.36% 11.64% 44.00% 56.00%
83.67% 16.33% 41.18% 58.82%
80.58% 19.42% 31.25% 68.75%
50.00% 50.00% 50.00% 50.00%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
86.71% 13.29% 42.28% 57.72%

- Graduates from an ABA Texas law school.

- Graduates from an ABA out-of-state law school.

- Attorneys currently licensed in another U.S. jurisdiction.

- Attorneys licensed in a foreign country.

- Disbarred Texas attorneys, now eligible for reinstatement.



